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In general, you should plan to attend the meeting nearest your home. If you can’t make the meeting nearest your 
home, In general, plan to attend the meeting nearest your home. If you can’t make that meeting, you may attend any 
other meeting that fits your schedule. We encourage students and parents to take advantage of the earliest meeting 
date possible. Meetings will last approximately one hour. During the meeting you will get all of the details regarding 
the tour from the music directors and local staff.

Spring 2023: Parent/Student

MEETING SCHEDULE

Sunday, April 16, 2023
McPherson College
Band Room
1600 E Euclid
McPherson, KS  67460
4:00 pm

Monday, April 17, 2023
Newton High School
Band Room
900 W 12th St.
Newton, KS  67114
7:00 pm

Tuesday, April 18, 2023
Southeast High School
Auditorium
2641 S 127th St E
Wichita, KS  67210
6:00 pm

Saturday, April 22, 2023
Great Bend Community College
Band Room
245 NE Rd.
Great Bend, KS  67530
4:00 pm

Sunday, April 23, 2023
Colby High School
Auditorium
1890 S Franklin Ave.
Colby, KS  67701
4:00 pm

Monday, April 24, 2023
Beloit High School
Choir Room
1711 N Walnut St.
Beloit, KS  67420
7:00 pm

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
DeSoto High School
Band Room
35000 W 91St St.
DeSoto, KS  66018
7:00 pm

Thursday, April 27, 2023
Wamego High School
Band Room
801 Lincoln Ave
Wamego, KS  66547
7:00 pm

Sunday, April 30, 2023
Holton HS 
Band Room
901 N New York
Holton, KS  66436
3:00 pm

Tuesday, May 2, 2023
Olathe South High School
Choir Room
1640 E 151st St
Olathe, KS  66062
6:30 pm

Thursday, May 4, 2023 
(Cancelled)
Garden City High School
2720 Buffalo Way Blvd
Garden City, KS  67846
7:00 pm

Thursday, May 4, 2023  
(New)
Cimarron Memorial High 
School 
400 N 5th St. 
Cimarron KS. 67835 
7:00 pm

Sunday, May 7, 2023
Topeka West HS
Band Room
2001 SW Fairlawn Rd.
Topeka, KS 66604
3:00 pm

Wednesday, May 10, 2023 
(Updated)
Coffeyville community college
400 W 11th St
Coffeyville, KS 67337
7:00 pm

Saturday, May 13th 
(New)
Newman University
3100 W. McCormick
Wichita, KS 67213
Bishop Gerber Science Center
Room 105 First Floor
Park in Lot A
2:00pm

Monday, May 15, 2023
Andover High School
Choir Room
1744 N Andover Rd.
Andover, KS  67002
6:30 pm

Updated on: 04.28.23

More meetings will be available and posted on our website. Please check back often at www.musiciansabroad.org/states/kansas.html 
Please direct questions to info@musiciansabroad.org

Kansas State Coordinators Jodie and Charley Forsyth cforsyth31@cox.net or calling 316.204.4425


